

Future Ready. Community Strong.

Agenda IV.B.1 February 27, 2025

To:Members, Board of EducationDr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

From: Isis Buchanan, Director of Educational Equity

Date: February 27, 2025

Re: 2024-2025 Resolution of Concurrence or Nonconcurrence, American Indian Parent Advisory Committee

RECOMMENDATION: Pursuant Minnesota Statute, section 124D.78 Subdivision 2, it is recommended that the school board accept the American Indian Parent Advisory Committee (AIPAC) vote of non-concurrence and review the recommendations for improvement.

Information:

State law and School Board Policy require the establishment of an American Indian Parent Advisory Committee (AIPAC). At the January 17, 2024 AIPAC meeting the committee voted the resolution of nonconcurrence to express their views concerning all aspects of American Indian education and the educational needs of the American Indian students enrolled in ISD 191 school(s) and program(s). The AIPAC has included recommendations for improvement to the school district.

The school district must respond to each recommendation the American Indian Parent Advisory Committee shared in writing within 60 days and also share a copy of the written responses to the Office of American Indian Education.